
2024 HIGH POINTS

OPEN DIVISION JUNE SEPT TOTALS

Julie Laflamme CH Smart Lil Olena 25 58 83

Jane Moulton Times The Remedy 31 49 80

Jennifer Boyd Tetons Diamon Jewel 40 30 70

Jason Drass Peptolena Tax Break 52 52

Holly Shockro Stylin Little Lady 52 52

Rebecca Ramsey Magnums Lily 46 46

Krista MacDermid PF Countin Silver 26 18 44

Jason Drass Smudged 41 41

Amanda Lamoureux Dragon Fly 25 13 38

Cindi Madej A Streakin Sailor 10 23 33

Cindi Madej A Certain Hot Spice 14 17 31

Holly Shockro The Chics Gotta Gun 26 26

Abigal Ortiz Snahzie Baleys Rebel 9 16 25

Aprille Tomlinson Gunna Make Diamonds 7 16 23

Kendyl Foristall-Drass Peptos Rey Bans 19 19

Rachel Seiders Smart Catz Holidoc 18 18

Kerry Pinelli Dazzle Em With Gold 17 17

Tracy Willis One Playful Chic 17 17

Cindi Madej Pinch Me Im Dreaming 5 12 17

Karlene Bushey Smokin Sophisticatt 16 16

Kaleigh Canfield Gota Play Bluegrass 12 12

Sylvia Sargent Whos A Lil Gun Shy 12 12

Chelsea Rivers LER Snow Bar Chance 10 10

Christina Cordi Kid With A Dream 8 8

Tracy Willis Colonel G 7 7

Melanie Close/Sylvia Sargent Whoz Charmin Who 5 2 7

Skyler Vellenga Xtra Walla Doo 2 5 7

Sarah Noble Right Lane Smarty 7 7

Christina Tennant Whos Shine N Knight 6 6

Alex Morency Ima Lil Dreamer 6 6

Melanie Close Whoz Pep in Her Step 5 5

Karlene Bushey Maui That’s Who 4 4

Morgan O'Brien Ruf Lil Vintage 4 4

Linda Delisle Zanaboons Playboy 4 4

Faythe Sobieski Smooth Little Rey 3 3

Zeke Visser Flatout A Dry Breeze 3 3



Amanda Schuman Rollin Blu Smoke 2 2

Tracy Willis Gettin Luckie 2 2

Emma Finch Snahzie Poco Teanah 2 2

AMATEUR DIVISION

Alex Morency Smokinhottatertot 125 77 202

Kayleigh Davenport Boon N Spoon 120 77 197

Julie Laflamme CH Smart Lil Olena 68 69 137

Nancy Puerner Electric Nifty Bee 132 132

Elizabeth French Magnumist 55 70 125

Aprille Tomlinson Gunna Make Diamonds 54 71 125

Karlene Bushey Smokin Sophisticatt 73 51 124

Kaleigh Canfield Gota Play Bluegrass 73 46 119

Abigal Ortiz Snahzie Baleys Rebel 66 52 118

Kasey Snow Sooner Little Pepto 99 99

Dawn Beaulieu Unos Smart Lil Cash 98 98

Rebecca Rietta Stoppin Colonel 40 56 96

Becky Ramsey Magnums Lily 20 53 73

Jody Caufield A Peppy Tru Rolex 17 46 63

Cindi Madej A Certain Hot Spice 32 26 58

Christina Cordi Kid With A Dream 35 19 54

Jennifer Boyd Tetons Diamond Jewel 35 18 53

Laura Brodeur High Caliber Diamond 20 9 29

Morgan O'Brien Matts Chic N Dun It 11 18 29

Mary Yare One Great Shiner 29 29

Beth Claes Leonards Purelyrockin 10 16 26

Kerry Pinelli Dazzle Em With Gold 21 21

Logan Corey Dunnit Ina Blu Moon 18 18

Jonathan Cioffi Peptos Smart Money 14 14

Danielle Ambrecht Felina 13 13

Julia Harris Cruzn For Cash 13 13

Jade Carrino Missin Puddy Cat 10 2 12

Martine Howes Absolute Cat 11 11

Cindi Madej Pinch Me Im Dreaming 5 6 11

Tracy Willis One Playful Chic 10 10

Kendyl Foristall-Drass Peptos Rey Bans 3 7 10

Shawn Bushey Sanjo Hickory Chic 10 10

Ciara Nastri SR Shiny As Hal 9 9

Margie Pechtel Platnium Smoke 7 7



Tracy Willis Colonel G 7 7

Sarah Hunt MF Wyo Red Goose 1 6 7

Morgan O'Brien Ruf Lil Vintage 1 6 7

Christina Tennant Whos Shine N Knight 7 7

Sylvia Sargent Whos A Lil Gun Shy 7 7

Alex Morency Ima Lil Dreamer 6 6

Melanie Close Whoz Charmin Who 5 5

Mary Moccia Harlans Punch 5 5

Karlene Bushey Maui That’s Who 4 4

Melanie Close Whoz Pep in Her Step 4 4

Greg Conlon SF Purrfect 4 4

Linda Delisle Zanaboons Playboy 4 4

Samantha Ingle TJ Classy Tramp 3 3

Amanda Schuman Rollin Blu Smoke 2 2

Tracy Willis Gettin Luckie 2 2

Sylvia Sargent Whoz Charmin Who 2 2

YOUTH DIVISION

Skyler Vellenga Xtra Walla Doo 7 48 55

Zeke Visser Flatout A Dry Breeze 44 44

Faythe Sobieski Smooth Little Rey 12 15 27

Ahnna Berthiaume LK Dunit Twist Shine 10 7 17

Emma Finch Snahzie Poco Teanah 14 14

Hope Reign Escapite Smoothies Lil Bo 4 6 10

Sophia Blumenreich SHR Kids Little Lena 8 8

Lila Boyden Wound A Little Tight 4 4 8

Joshua Donovan Who Whiz Que 7 7

Emma Strong Brennas Smokin Jose 5 2 7

Joshua Donovan Missin Puddy Cat 4 4

Lily Tiernan Hangin With Hottie 4 4

Sophia Blumenreich Colonel G 3 3

Jacob Visser RansomedWithDiamonds 2 2

NOVICE AMATEUR DIVISION

Becky Burgess Gun For Win 107 99 206

Morgan O'Brien Matts Chic N Dun it 89 57 146

Martine Howes Absolute Cat 76 57 133

Kendyl Foristall-Drass Peptos Rey Bans 61 70 131

Sarah Noble Right Lane Smarty 82 48 130



Beth Claes Leonards Purelyrockin 44 48 92

Kaleigh Canfield Gota Play Bluegrass 52 33 85

Ellen Field Nu Flying Cowboy 58 18 76

Danielle Ambrecht Felina 65 65

Kerry Pinelli Dazzle Em With Gold 58 58

Margie Pechtel Platnium Smoke 50 50

Jonathan Cioffi Peptos Smart Money 40 40

Julia Harris Cruzn For Cash 37 37

Sylvia Sargent Whos A Lil Gun Shy 35 35

Mary Moccia Harlans Punch 18 12 30

Greg Conlon SF Purrfect 25 25

Sarah Hunt MF Wyo Red Goose 16 8 24

Morgan O'Brien Ruf Lil Vintage 1 23 24

Christina Tennant Whos Shine N Knight 17 17

Barbara Roberts One Time In Wyoming 15 15

Jade Carrino Sanjo Hickory Chic 11 11

Ciara Nastri Smokin Sophisticatt 10 10

Jade Carrino Missin Puddy Cat 9 9

Chelsea Rivers LER Snow Bar Chance 9 9

Amanda Schuman Rawhides Sabrina 4 4

Ciara Nastri SR Shiny As Hal 3 3

Sylvia Sargent Whoz Charmin Who 2 2

Amanda Schuman Rollin Blu Smoke 1 1

NOVICE YOUTH DIVISION

Skyler Vellenga Xtra Walla Doo 40 84 124

Ahnna Berthiaume LK Dunit Twist Shine 61 59 120

Lila Boyden Wound A Little Tight 61 57 118

Faythe Sobieski Smooth Little Rey 31 79 110

Emma Strong Brennas Smokin Jose 38 42 80

Jacob Visser RansomedWithDiamonds 61 61

Lily Tiernan Hangin With Hottie 38 38

Mackenzie Rivers A Tru Littlepeppy 34 34

Brynlyn Bushey Smokin Sophisticatt 13 13 26

Emma Finch Snahzie Poco Teanah 23 23

Sophia Blumenreich Colonel G 16 16

Sophia Blumenreich Rawhides Sabrina 12 12

Sophia Blumenreich SHR Kids Little Lena 11 11

Sophia Blumenreich One Playful Chic 8 8



Joshua Donovan Missin Puddy Cat 5 5

Joshua Donovan Sanjo Hickory Chic 4 4

ALL BREED

Amanda Lamoureux Dragon Fly 29 50 79

Brelyn Oswald Peppy Paisano Pine 69 69

Healther Wilson-Labbe HM Poco Van Gogh 56 56

Krista MacDermid Turtle 50 50

Randele Finkin Kaluahs Ga Ga 20 29 49

Lisa Bergeron CS Playin Fletch 44 44

Jessica McCann Gunnin the Dually 37 37

Jody Caufield Mia One Time 33 33

Jonathan Cioffi Peptos Smart Money 33 33

Sherry Oakes Two Bar Buckeye 32 32

Stephanie Gatto Chick N Dunit 27 27

Skyler Vellenga Xtra Walla Doo 12 15 27

Larissa Glassioli QDS Frosty Glo 26 26

Mary Yare One Great Shiner 20 20

Krista MacDermid PF Countin Silver 6 12 18

Debra Havener Peptos Sannstorm 17 17

Julie Laflamme CH Smart Lil Olena 17 17

Mikaela Harris This Sheiks A Star 16 16

Lauren Cariello Roadie 15 15

Cindi Madej A Certain Hot Spice 15 15

Jacklyn Losie CR Tough Rosie Rey 13 13

Mikaela Harris A Nifty Kings Ransom 12 12

Mary Moccia Harlans Punch 12 12

Amanda Schuman Rollin Blu Smoke 11 11

Kristine Hay Rowdy Magnum 10 10

Holly Shockro Dream On Top Gun 8 8

Cindi Madej Pinch Me Im Dreaming 8 8

Sarah Hunt MF Wyo Red Goose 2 2

14 & UNDER WALK/JOG

Hope Reign Escapite Smoothies Lil Bo 9 41 50

Caroline Field Nu Flying Cowboy 45 45

Aubrey Shockro LK Dunit Twist Shine 9 32 41

Esther Visser RansomedWithDiamonds 31 31

Liliana Madigan LS Hollywood Melody 11 11



15 & OVER WALK/JOG

Holly Green LS Hollywood Melody 14 12 26

Linda Slezak A Streakin Sailor 12 12

Kathy Moller Hot Roddin Cass 6 6

Barron Wester Smokin Sophisticatt 6 6

Barron Wester Missin Puddy Cat 4 4

LEADLINE

Evelyn Burke Matts Chic N Dun It 4 6 10

Mollie Visser Flatout A Dry Breeze 7 7

Rebecca Visser RansomedWithDiamonds 5 5

Thomas Gatto Chick N Dunit 4 4

Lucien Lamoureux Dragon Fly 4 4

Steele Davenport Boon N Spoon 4 4

Guerin Burke Smoothies Lil Bo 2 2


